**GVNW CONSULTING, INC.** 

3220 PLEASANT RUN SPRINGFIELD, IL 62711 TEL 217.698.2700 FAX 217.698.2715 www.gvnw.com

gvnw

January 25, 2008

FILED January 28, 2008 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commision

Ms. Colleen M. Dale, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65102

## RE: ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Unite, PSC Mo. No. 2 VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Dear Ms. Dale:

Please find enclosed an original and three copies of the tariff pages listed in Attachment 1 to be filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission on behalf of ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Unite, PSC Mo. No. 2.

This filing revises the Adoption Notice and Title Sheet to reflect the company's new fictitious name of "ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications". A copy of the Registration of Fictitious Name form, filed with the State of Missouri on January 23, 2008, is included for your records.

If approved, this filing carries an effective date of February 27, 2008. If you have any questions, please contact me at (217) 698-2700 or <u>nstephens@gvnw.com</u>.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this filing in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Nicole Itphens

Nicole Stephens Tariff Analyst

Attachment(s)

Attachment 1

ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Unite, PSC Mo. No. 2 Effective February 27, 2008

<b>Section</b>	<u>Sheet No.</u>	<u>Revision</u>	<b>Replacing</b>
Adoption Notice		$1^{st}$	Original
Title Sheet		$2^{nd}$	1 <sup>st</sup>



State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State File Number: 200802390763 X00869230 Date Filed: 01/23/2008 Expiration Date: 01/23/2013 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

# **Registration of Fictitious Name**

This fictitious name filing shall expire 5 years from the date filed unless a renewal filing is submitted within 6 months prior to the expiration date.

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	FairPoint Communications
Business address:	303 North Jefferson
City, State and Zip Code:	Kearney, MO 64060

If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.

Name of Owners, Individual or				If listed, Percentage of ownership must
<b>Business Entity</b>	Street and Number	City and State	Zip Code	equal 100%
EXOP OF MISSOURI, INC.	303 North Jefferson	Kearney MO	64060	100%

# In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section 575.060, RSMo)

Susan L. Sowell

# **ADOPTION NOTICE**

# ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications

ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, previously filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission, by ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Unite.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Unite has heretofore filed with, and which were approved by, said Commission.

Issued: January 28, 2008

By:

Effective: February 27, 2008

Patrick L. Morse Senior V.P. - Governmental Affairs ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPo

ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications PO Box 199 Dodge City, KS 67801-0199 (T)

## TITLE SHEET

#### INTEREXCHANGE/NON-SWITCHED LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

OF

#### ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications

**(**T**)** 

This tariff contains the rates, terms and conditions applicable to the provision of interexchange and non-switched, dedicated, private line telecommunications services by ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications within the State of Missouri. Copies of this tariff may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business. The Company provides facilities-based service and does not provide services on a resale basis. The telecommunications services provided by the Company are not for resale.

The Company and the services it offers under this tariff have been classified as "competitive" by the Missouri Public Service Commission in Case No. TA-97-193.

Issued: January 28, 2008

Effective: February 27, 2008

By:

Patrick L. Morse Senior V.P. - Governmental Affairs ExOp of Missouri, Inc., d/b/a FairPoint Communications PO Box 199 Dodge City, KS 67801-0199